
 
KENTUCKY COMMISSION ON SERVICES AND SUPPORTS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH 

INTELLECTUAL AND OTHER DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 
 

Cabinet for Health and Family 
Services 
Secretary 

Vickie Glisson 
275 East Main St. 
Frankfort, KY 40621 
(502) 564-7042 
vickie.glisson@ky.gov 

 Family Member  Missy R. McKiernan 
3506 Saint Germaine Court 
Louisville, KY 40207 
(502) 899-5130 
missy0827@yahoo.com 

Department for DBHDID 
Commissioner  
 

Wendy Morris 
275 East Main St 4WF 
Frankfort, KY 40621 
(502) 564-4527 
wendy.morris@ky.gov 

 Family Member  
 

Donald B. Putnam 
683 Elsmere Park 
Lexington, KY 40508 
(859) 259-1685 
donputnam@windstream.net 

Department for Medicaid 
Services Commissioner  

Steve P. Miller 
275 East Main St. 6WD 
Frankfort, KY 40621 
(502) 564-4321 
Steve.Miller@ky.gov  

 Family Member  Julie Sweets 
1342 Blue Level Providence Road 
Rockfield, KY  42274 
(270)782-2132 
juliebakersweets@gmail.com  

Office of Vocational 
Rehabilitation Executive 
Director 

Buddy Hoskinson 
275 East Main St. 2-EK 
Frankfort, KY 40621 
(502) 782-3437 
buddy.hoskinson@ky.gov 

 Self-Advocate 
 
 

Cathy Edwards 
521 Burley Drive 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 
(859) 497-0432 
kybound99@yahoo.com 

University Center for 
Excellence in Developmental 
Disabilities- Human 
Development Institute 
Director 

Kathy Sheppard-Jones, PhD, CRC 
126 Mineral Industries Bldg. 
University of KY 
Lexington, KY 40506-0051 
(859) 257-3045 
kathleen.sheppard-jones@uky.edu 

 Self-Advocate 
 
 

James C. Chesser 
1052 A Armstrong Mill Road 
Lexington, KY 40517 
(859) 259-3954 
jim.chesser@twc.com 
 

Commonwealth  Council on 
Developmental Disabilities  
Director 

Mary Lee Underwood 
32 Fountain Place 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 564-7841 
marylee.underwood@ky.gov 

 Self-Advocate 
 

Andrew A. Venetianer 
5601 Collington Court 
Louisville, KY  40241 
(502) 713-8949 
werdnav18@yahoo.com 

Representative Joni Jenkins 
State Capitol  
Room 309 
Frankfort KY 40601  
joni.jenkins@lrc.ky.gov 

 Family Member  
 
 

Peter A. Perry 
3217 Mantilla Drive 
Lexington, KY 40513 
(859) 296-9110 
peteraperry@gmail.com 

Representative David Watkins 
Capitol Annex, Room 429B 
Frankfort KY 40601 
david.watkins.lrc.ky.gov 

 Family Member  
 

Brenda R. Hosford 
861 Squire Road 
Murray, KY 42071 
(270) 293-9030 
bhosford53@yahoo.com 

Senator Tom Buford 
409 West Maple Street 
Nicholasville, KY 40356-1039  
(502) 564-8100 
tom.buford@lrc.ky.gov 

 Direct Service Provider-
Representative of 
Kentucky Association of 
Regional Providers 

Gayle J. DiCesare 
5857 Horrell Road 
Owensboro, KY  42301 
(270) 689-6702 
gayledicesare@rvbh.com  

Senator Julie R. Adams  
Capitol Annex 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
julie.adams@LRC.KY.GOV 
 

 Business Leader Melissa L. David 
5610 Cull Road 
Worthville, KY 41098 
(502) 463-2895 
melissa.david@itron.com 

Direct Service Provider- KY 
Association of Private 
Provider Representative 

Christopher D. George 
196 Observation Pointe Drive 
Somerset, KY 42503 
(606) 676-9530 
chrisgeorge_bcba@mac.com 

 Business Leader 
 

Lynn M. Braker 
106 Golf Club Drive 
Nicholasville, KY   40356 
(859) 948-8828 
lynnb@remedystaff.com  

Direct Service Provider- Dennis Brandon Griffith 
163 Jefferson Street 
Lexington, KY  40508 
(859)553-5883 
brandon.griffith@noboundariescm.com 

 Statewide Advocacy 
Group-Representative of 
Kentucky Arc 

Patty Dempsey 
706 East Main Street Suite A 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502)875-5225 
arcofky@aol.com 

8/8/2016 

 

mailto:Steve.Miller@ky.gov
mailto:juliebakersweets@gmail.com
mailto:kathleen.sheppard-jones@uky.edu
mailto:jim.chesser@twc.com
mailto:marylee.underwood@ky.gov
mailto:werdnav18@yahoo.com
mailto:gayledicesare@rvbh.com
mailto:julie.adams@LRC.KY.GOV
mailto:lynnb@remedystaff.com
mailto:brandon.griffith@noboundariescm.com

